Date
2/17
2/18
2/18
2/22
2/24
2/25
2/26
2/28
3/2
3/2
3/6
*3/9
*3/10
*3/11
3/13
3/14
3/17
3/18
3/19
3/21
*3/23
*3/24
*3/25
3/27
3/28
*3/30
*3/31
*4/1
4/4
*4/6
~4/7
*4/8
4/11
*4/13
*4/14
*4/15
4/17
*4/20
*4/21
*4/21
*4/27
*4/28
*4/29
*5/4
*5/6
*5/6
5/8
*5/11
*5/12
*5/13
*5/17
*5/18
*5/19

Old Dominion University Monarchs

Statistics Summary for Old Dominion (as of May 19, 2012)

Opponent
TEMPLE

TEMPLE

TEMPLE

EAST CAROLINA
RUTGERS
RUTGERS
RUTGERS
RICHMOND
MARIST

MARIST

LIBERTY
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE

VMI

vs VMI

UMASS

UMASS

UMASS

at Liberty
HOFSTRA
HOFSTRA
HOFSTRA

at VMI

NORFOLK STATE
at UNCW

at UNCW

at UNCW

#13 NC STATE
at Towson

at Towson

at Towson

at #24 East Carolina
JAMES MADISON
JAMES MADISON
JAMES MADISON
vs NORFOLK STATE
at George Mason
at George Mason
at George Mason
VCU

VCU

VCU

at William & Mary
at William & Mary
at William & Mary
LONGWOOD

at Northeastern
at Northeastern
at NORTHEASTERN
GEORGIA STATE
GEORGIA STATE
GEORGIA STATE

(All games)

Record: 19-34 Home: 11-22 Away: 6-12 Neutral: 2-0 Colonial: 9-21

Score
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6-2
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6-8
8-11
1-5
2-8
2-7
6-3
6-10
6-8
2-6
5-3
13-12
8-3
6-1
3-2
0-8
6-12
5-9
13-5
1-11
2-0
5-7
4-10
3-7
3-4
6-16
10-14
7-0
3-4
3-2
8-13
6-7
6-5
11-8
5-1
1-7
6-16
4-1
6-7
0-3
2-3
2-1
9-4
7-9
3-13
4-6
1-14
8-1
6-8
4-8
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Player avg slug ob% g ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi bb so sb cs e
Eldridge, Josh .299 414 337 50 174 25 52 12 4 0 26 12 31 5 2 3
Wright, Josh .294 500 .405 53 204 50 60 15 3 7 26 27 46 19 3 20
Tutwiler, Josh .291 503 .394 52 179 28 52 14 O 8 31 29 25 0O 1 3
Baker, Chris .288 468 .353 51 205 34 59 12 2 7 45 19 29 1 2 2
McGowan, Austin .272 .368 .361 47 114 12 31 6 1 1 14 15 18 0 2 4
Burney, Joey .270 .445 .338 47 137 14 37 10 1 4 22 8 18 0 2 4
Verlander, Ben 250 .339 31124 5 8 14 3 1 O 7 4 19 2 1 1
Shelton, Brandon .233 .300 .303 53 180 21 42 7 1 1 19 15 45 3 2 6
Sizemore, Shawn 228 250 .36037 92 11 212 O 1 O 11 18 10 4 1 1
Belgrave,Kenneth 208 .292 32640 72 13 15 0 O 2 7 12 27 5 1 4
Frazier, Brent .197 .282 .299 44 117 18 23 2 1 2 15 15 31 2 1 5
Perez, Michael 194 276 31939 98 10 19 3 1 1 12 15 19 1 O 7
Coker, Drew .167 .167 .40544 60 12 10 O O O 2 14 18 2 1 O
Yesensky, Ty 161 161 21223 31 1 5 0O O O O 2 9 0 0 3
Bashara, Brian 158 .184 .19526 38 4 6 1 O O 3 1 15 3 0 7
Engler, Donald .118 .118 .11815 17 2 2 0 O O 3 0O 9 0 1 O
Smith, Tyler .000 .000 .500 2 1. 0 0O 0O O O 0 1 0 0 0 o
Totals 252 .374  .344 53 1775 263 448 85 16 33 243 207 369 47 20 77
Opponents .294  .420 .382 53 1846 352 543 123 13 28 314 230 377 88 27 51
LOB - Team (411), Opp (428). DPs turned - Team (44), Opp (35). TPs turned - Team
(1). CI - Team (1), Tutwiler, J. 1, Opp (1). IBB - Team (11), Wright, J 4, Baker,C

2, Perez, M 1, Eldridge, J 1, McGowan, A 1, Shelton, B 1, Tutwiler, J. 1, Opp (5).

Picked off - Sizemore, S 2, Coker, D 1, Baker,C 1, Belgrave,K 1, Perez, M 1,

Engler, D. 1, Bashara, B 1, Shelton, B 1, McGowan, A 1.

Player era _ w-I app gs cg sh sv ip h r _er bb so avg hr
Ali, Dean 2.32 3-4 24 1 0 0 2 50.1 41 18 13 24 60 .225 2
Ney, Mike 2.35 0-0 7 1 0 0O 72 8 3 2 2 4 .29 O
Bratton, Dylan 3.75 0-0 17 0 0 0O 0O 240 24 11 10 12 18 .261 1
Tomchick, Ben 4.61 3-5 1414 1 1 0O 820 93 44 42 15 75 .291 O
Smith, Brandon 4.64 8-1 24 2 0 0 3 521 57 29 27 19 47 .288 2
Baker, Erick 5.15 2-4 23 0 0 0 2 362 35 24 21 18 32 .252 1
Tomchick, Greg 5.68 1-4 18 9 0 0 O 441 52 34 28 23 31 .295 3
Harris, Brett 5.73 0-2 3 3 000 110 12 8 7 6 8 .2719 O
Griffey, Kevin 6.30 0-0 100 1 0 0O O 100 11 10 7 9 13 .262 1
Overton, Connor 6.54 0-4 14 6 0 O O 31.2 49 29 23 12 18 .366 2
McCarthy, Phil 8.19 0-5 12 9 0 0 O 40.2 48 48 37 39 29 .306 6
Huyett,C.J. 8.38 1-4 19 7 0 O O 481 61 54 45 19 27 .305 7
Verlander, Ben 8.83 0-1 11 0 0 O O 17.1 27 19 17 14 7 .375 1
Engler, Donald 10.12 1-0 11 0 0 0 O 13.1 20 15 15 15 8 .357 2
Ramirez, Bryan 45.00 0-0 2 0000 1.0 5 6 5 3 0 .625 0
Totals 5.72 19-34 53 53 1 2 7 470.2 543 352 299 230 377 294 28
Opponents 4.13 34-19 53 53 1 2 10 471.0 448 263 216 207 369 252 33

PB - Team (12), Perez, M 10, Tutwiler, J. 2, Opp (11). Pickoffs - Team (9),
Tomchick,Ben 2, Perez, M 2, Tutwiler, J. 2, Huyett, C.J. 1, Smith,Bran. 1, Baker,
E 1, Opp (9). SBA/ATT - Perez, M (47-58), Tutwiler, J. (41-57), Tomchick,Ben
(17-23), McCarthy, P. (14-16), Smith,Bran. (9-15), Huyett, C.J. (9-13), Baker, E
(7-9), Overton,C (8-8), Ali, D (6-8), Tomchick,Gre (7-8), Bratton, D (4-5),
Verlander,B (2-5), Griffey, K (3-3), Engler, D. (1-1), Ney, M (1-1).

Score by innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 EX Total
Old Dominion 18 28 36 27 41 30 23 26 26 8 263
Opponents 49 39 47 55 32 32 30 40 18 10 352

Win-loss breakouts: Day 13-25; Night 6-9; vs Left 2-7; vs Right 17-27;

1-run games 6-6; 2-run games 2-6; 5+run games 6-13; Extra inns 3-5; Shutouts 2-2.

Current streak: Lost 2; Longest winning streak: 5; Longest losing streak: 6.
Attendance: Home 9218 (avg 297); Away 12879 (avg 715); Total 22097 (avg 450).



